PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7414691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEVEN GAMING LTD.	06/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. A. DAINES US HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	215 WILCOX STREET
Internal Address:	APARTMENT 2327
City:	CASTLE ROCK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12954606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (306)652-1586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3066675601

Email: rhendry@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. HENDRY

Address Line 1: SUITE 300, 15 - 23RD STREET EAST Address Line 4: SASKATOON, CANADA S7K 0H6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0214714.0026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. HENDRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Hendry/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0779

507367768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Seven Gaming Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the

province of Alberta, the post office address of whose principal office or place of business is

28298 TWP Road, Red Deer, Alberta, T4G 0G6, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner

of all of the rights of United States Patent No. 8,308,542 entitled BACCARAT CARD GAME

WITH SIDE BETS (hereafter referred to as the "Patent").

WHEREAS S. A. Daines US Holdings LLC, a corporation incorporated under the laws

of the province of Alberta, the post office address of whose principal office or place of business

is 215 Wilcox Street, Apartment 2327, Castle Rock, Colorado, 80104, United States of America

(herein referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is

hereby acknowledged, Seven Gaming Ltd., confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred

and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto S. A. Daines US Holdings LLC, the full and

exclusive right to the said Patent in the United States of America, together with the right to take

any legal action concerning the rights granted by the Patent, for its sole use and benefit, and for

the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent

is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seven Gaming Ltd. had

this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at <u>REO DEEK</u>, Alberta, Canada this <u>23 pd</u> day of <u>Tunle</u>, 2022.

SEVEN GAMING LTD.

By Shirley Daines

(An authorized signing officer)

57158524.2

RECORDED: 07/04/2022

PATENT

REEL: 060394 FRAME: 0780